FEATURES
 Multi-Pulse Input Rectification – Low Harmonic Distortion
 Analog Remote Control – Remote Programming
 Low cost per VA – Cost Savings
 Compact Size – Less rack space
MANUAL CONTROL OR PROGRAMMABLE AC POWER
The BL3100 High-Power Series delivers all the quality
features our customers have come to expect from

Range relay control
(Used with “T”
Ordering Information
BLXX00 C-X-X
Contact factory for additional options.
Model Input
MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENTAL
Dimensions:
   Single ø Input: (2) 19” (48.3 cm) rack-mount chassis
 7” H and 7” H x 22” D
 (17.8 cm and 17.8 cm H x 55.9 cm D)
   Three ø Input: (2) 19” (48.3 cm) rack-mount chassis
 3.5” H and 7” H x 22” D
 (8.9 cm and 17.8 cm H x 55.9 cm D)
Weight: 150 lbs (68.1 kgs)
ENVIRONMENTAL / CONNECTIONS
Operating Temp: 32° F to 131° F  (0-55° C)
Humidity:  0-95% RH non-condensing
Input Connections: Barrier strip on rear
Output Connections: Barrier strip on rear
Remote Control: DB-9 connector
OPTIONS
E:  Extended frequency range, 45-1000 Hz
I: IEEE-488 Interface
IR: RS232 Interface
L: Locking pot
MA:       Mounting Angles (2 per chassis)
MT: Motor test
R: Ruggedized for use in areas with shock
 and vibration
S: Slides
T31D:    0-135 & 0-270 VAC (adds 7” chassis)
V:         Fixed output voltage (ie 115 )
F:         Fixed output frequency (ie 400)
21-00: Cabinet with casters
Input Voltages Table 1
Contact factory for other input voltages
Option Voltage +/- 10% Frequency Comments
C1 120/208 VAC, 3 phase 47Hz – 63Hz
C2 220/380 VAC, 3 phase 47Hz – 63Hz
C3 277/480 VAC, 3 phase 47Hz – 63Hz
C4 200 VAC, DELTA, 3 phase 47Hz – 63Hz
C5 346/600 VAC, 3 phase 47Hz – 63Hz Requires contactor and fuses in place of circuit breaker
C6 230/400VAC, 3 phase 47Hz – 63Hz
C7 240/415 VAC, 3 phase 47Hz – 63Hz
C8 115/230 VAC, 1 phase 47Hz – 63Hz Requires 7”H chassis in place of 3.5”H
C9 N/A N/A
C9A N/A N/A
C10 N/A N/A
DC connection
(cable supplied)
AC Input
Connection
Ground Stud Fan connections...
used with option  “T”
DC connection
(cable supplied)
Ground Stud AC Output